Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement

Interra Acquisition Corporation

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 7801)
(Warrant Code: 4801)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Interra Acquisition Corporation (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from January 10, 2025, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Room 1920, 19/F, Lee Garden One, 33 Hysan Avenue, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Trading in the Company's shares and listed warrants on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended since November 1, 2024 since the percentage of public float fell below 15% following the Share Redemption (as defined in the announcement of the Company dated October 31, 2024).

Shareholders and potential investors should exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board
INTERRA ACQUISITION CORPORATION
Mr. CHEN Tong

Co-chairman, Executive Director and Co-chief executive officer

Hong Kong, January 10, 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. CHEN Tong (Co-chairman and Co-chief executive officer), Mr. YANG Xiuke (Co-chairman and Co-chief executive officer), Ms. MING Liang and Mr. GE Chengyuan as the Executive Directors, and Ms. CHAN Ching Chu (alias Rebecca CHAN), Ms. CHAN Jeanette Kim Yum and Mr. PU Yonghao as the Independent Non-Executive Directors.